Amounts due to related company   -   -   -   -   -   -   22,606   -   22,606

Total financial liabilities   1,385,983   432,926   138,380   -   -   170,150   998,789   17,750   3,143,978

Net interest rate sensitivity gap   114,347   307,199   (138,328)   269   9,636   (106,937)   54,429

Credit related commitments and

contingencies   -   -   -   -   -   -   5,082

The Bank

Non-trading book

Company No: 18417-M

CIMB Investment Bank Berhad
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

141

Notes to the Financial Statements

for the financial year ended 31 December 2013 (Continued)

47 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

47.2 Market Risk (Continued)

47.2.2 Interest rate risk (Continued)

(c) Sensitivity of profit

 The table below shows the sensitivity of the Group and the Bank to movement in interest

rates:

 +100 basis point  -100 basis point  +100 basis point  -100 basis point

 RM'000  RM'000  RM'000  RM'000

Impact to profit

(after tax) 1,535   (1,535)   2,086   (2,086)

 +100 basis point  -100 basis point  +100 basis point  -100 basis point

 RM'000  RM'000  RM'000  RM'000

Impact to profit

(after tax) 1,305   (1,305)   1,918   (1,918)

The Group

The Bank

 31 December 2013

 31 December 2013

 31 December 2012

 31 December 2012

Sensitivity is measured using the EaR methodology. The treatments and assumptions

applied are based on the contractual repricing and remaining maturity of the products,

whichever is earlier. Items with indefinite repricing maturity are treated based on the

earliest possible repricing date. The actual dates may vary from the repricing profile

allocated due to factors such as pre-mature withdrawals, prepayment and others.

A 100 bps parallel rate movement is applied to the yield curve to model the potential